Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Renaissance Reinsurance US Inc 1,574 814 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. Factory Mutual Insurance Company 1,133 1,756 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Employers Mutual Casualty Company 1,066 442 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation 941 1,347 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. American Agricultural Insurance Company 773 476 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 156,407,462 156,407,462

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 16,481,425 16,481,425

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,258,439 (1,258,439) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 7,813,175 7,813,175

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 9,814,817 9,814,817

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 181,960,501 8,556,378 190,516,879

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 46,260,808 6,860,034 53,120,842

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 4,796,944 4,796,944

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 43,758,686 2,380,749 46,139,435

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 1,030,362 1,030,362

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 672,415 (672,415) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 11,990 (11,990) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 72,701 72,701

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 2,146 2,146

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 96,606,052 8,556,378 105,162,430

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 85,354,449 X X X 85,354,449

22. Totals (Line 38) 181,960,501 8,556,378 190,516,879

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 9 XXX

2. 2014 50,020 7,499 42,521 21,682 837 474 3 3,654 26 239 24,944 3,222

3. 2015 51,222 9,279 41,943 44,483 15,294 411 0 7,197 1,469 108 35,328 5,768

4. 2016 50,925 7,606 43,319 19,922 654 304 3 3,605 29 295 23,145 2,581

5. 2017 49,312 7,006 42,306 23,887 2,753 404 0 4,145 158 524 25,525 2,620

6. 2018 47,948 7,381 40,567 23,641 433 433 0 4,827 20 448 28,448 3,414

7. 2019 46,010 8,682 37,328 17,245 1,816 211 18 3,598 54 295 19,166 2,179

8. 2020 43,764 7,808 35,956 26,596 2,182 193 3 4,032 67 131 28,569 3,124

9. 2021 40,094 7,794 32,300 19,635 715 67 0 3,631 41 174 22,577 2,399

10. 2022 36,567 7,570 28,997 16,034 622 74 0 2,591 25 168 18,052 994

11. 2023 37,423 8,026 29,397 15,023 532 10 0 2,004 25 48 16,480 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 228,149 25,838 2,586 27 39,287 1,914 2,430 242,243 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 81 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 9 0 0 101 0

2. 103 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 3 0 0 125 0

3. 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10 0

4. 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0

5. 331 0 113 23 0 0 62 0 21 3 0 501 0

6. 76 0 114 24 0 0 19 0 18 4 0 199 0

7. 438 0 114 24 0 0 37 2 75 2 0 636 0

8. 309 0 114 24 0 0 50 3 37 1 0 482 0

9. 361 212 227 48 0 0 47 39 77 0 0 413 0

10. 1,141 157 371 71 0 0 39 0 320 34 0 1,609 0

11. 6,619 1,325 1,269 261 0 0 16 0 1,843 238 0 7,923 0

12. 9,468 1,694 2,322 475 0 0 300 44 2,408 282 0 12,003 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 81 20

2. 25,935 866 25,069 51.8 11.5 59.0 0 0 0.0 103 22

3. 52,101 16,763 35,338 101.7 180.7 84.3 0 0 0.0 6 4

4. 23,835 686 23,149 46.8 9.0 53.4 0 0 0.0 3 1

5. 28,963 2,937 26,026 58.7 41.9 61.5 0 0 0.0 421 80

6. 29,128 481 28,647 60.7 6.5 70.6 0 0 0.0 166 33

7. 21,718 1,916 19,802 47.2 22.1 53.0 0 0 0.0 528 108

8. 31,331 2,280 29,051 71.6 29.2 80.8 0 0 0.0 399 83

9. 24,045 1,055 22,990 60.0 13.5 71.2 0 0 0.0 328 85

10. 20,570 909 19,661 56.3 12.0 67.8 0 0 0.0 1,284 325

11. 26,784 2,381 24,403 71.6 29.7 83.0 0 0 0.0 6,302 1,621

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 9,621 2,382

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 75 0 1 0 8 0 0 84 XXX

2. 2014 7,606 289 7,317 6,374 42 129 6 302 0 114 6,757 1,150

3. 2015 8,876 360 8,516 6,975 5 185 0 323 0 151 7,478 1,583

4. 2016 10,816 371 10,445 8,904 53 154 3 532 0 155 9,534 1,986

5. 2017 11,910 440 11,470 8,192 0 155 0 653 0 140 9,000 1,954

6. 2018 16,419 599 15,820 13,355 155 312 0 797 1 143 14,308 2,505

7. 2019 16,557 536 16,021 13,740 26 407 2 988 0 224 15,107 2,410

8. 2020 13,765 405 13,360 6,993 118 215 1 565 4 132 7,650 1,214

9. 2021 10,001 259 9,742 5,108 0 156 0 580 0 81 5,844 910

10. 2022 7,677 243 7,434 3,487 0 21 0 436 0 85 3,944 422

11. 2023 6,723 372 6,351 1,615 0 1 0 319 0 15 1,935 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 74,818 399 1,736 12 5,503 5 1,240 81,641 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 300 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 3 0 321 0

3. 295 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 341 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0

5. 50 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 0 61 0

6. 278 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 18 0 0 330 0

7. 865 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 56 0 0 1,012 0

8. 899 51 141 0 0 0 152 0 31 8 0 1,164 0

9. 843 0 226 0 0 0 146 0 58 0 0 1,273 0

10. 1,016 0 764 0 0 0 175 0 143 0 0 2,098 0

11. 1,837 0 1,697 0 0 0 22 0 741 0 0 4,297 0

12. 6,383 73 2,828 0 0 0 672 0 1,102 11 0 10,901 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 7,151 73 7,078 94.0 25.3 96.7 0 0 0.0 278 43

3. 7,824 5 7,819 88.1 1.4 91.8 0 0 0.0 295 46

4. 9,594 56 9,538 88.7 15.1 91.3 0 0 0.0 0 4

5. 9,061 0 9,061 76.1 0.0 79.0 0 0 0.0 50 11

6. 14,794 156 14,638 90.1 26.0 92.5 0 0 0.0 278 52

7. 16,147 28 16,119 97.5 5.2 100.6 0 0 0.0 865 147

8. 8,996 182 8,814 65.4 44.9 66.0 0 0 0.0 989 175

9. 7,117 0 7,117 71.2 0.0 73.1 0 0 0.0 1,069 204

10. 6,042 0 6,042 78.7 0.0 81.3 0 0 0.0 1,780 318

11. 6,232 0 6,232 92.7 0.0 98.1 0 0 0.0 3,534 763

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 9,138 1,763

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2014 145 6 139 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 8

3. 2015 183 8 175 59 0 0 0 3 0 0 62 14

4. 2016 292 11 281 92 0 0 0 10 0 5 102 15

5. 2017 391 16 375 93 0 0 0 44 0 3 137 2

6. 2018 713 33 680 335 0 6 0 17 0 3 358 29

7. 2019 993 39 954 686 0 10 0 15 0 1 711 94

8. 2020 1,144 40 1,104 581 0 5 0 15 0 18 601 70

9. 2021 1,128 33 1,095 428 0 0 0 21 0 0 449 51

10. 2022 1,066 35 1,031 169 0 0 0 8 0 3 177 14

11. 2023 966 53 913 101 0 0 0 8 0 0 109 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,554 0 21 0 142 0 33 2,717 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 109 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 3 0 0 129 0

8. 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 0

9. 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 15 0

10. 51 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 81 0

11. 67 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 223 0

12. 242 0 139 0 0 0 18 0 56 0 0 455 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 11 0 11 7.6 0.0 7.9 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 62 0 62 33.9 0.0 35.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 102 0 102 34.9 0.0 36.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 137 0 137 35.0 0.0 36.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 358 0 358 50.2 0.0 52.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 840 0 840 84.6 0.0 88.1 0 0 0.0 109 20

8. 608 0 608 53.1 0.0 55.1 0 0 0.0 6 1

9. 464 0 464 41.1 0.0 42.4 0 0 0.0 12 3

10. 258 0 258 24.2 0.0 25.0 0 0 0.0 67 14

11. 332 0 332 34.4 0.0 36.4 0 0 0.0 187 36

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 381 74

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage